PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Dominic Natural Blotech Inc.				08/14/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Health Ever B	Health Ever Bio-Tech Co., Ltd.					
Street Address:	2137-11871 Horseshoe Way						
City:	Richmond						
State/Country:	CANADA						
Postal Code:	BC V7A 5H5						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
		12545					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>							
Email: grhodes@kilpatricktownsend.com Correspondent Name: Glenn Rhodes							
Address Line 1: Eighth Floor, Two Embarcadero Center							
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		94027/826863					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Glenn Rhodes					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Application No. 11695354pdf#page1.tif							

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Title: MULTI-CAROTENOIDS COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREFOR Inventor(s): Fu Feng Kuo Present Assignee: Health Ever Bio-Tech Co., Ltd. Application Serial No.: 11/695,354 Filing Date: 04/02/2007 Patent No.: N/A Issue Date: N/A Attorney Docket No.: 272273.00002

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, individually if only one and jointly and severally if more than one, hereby declare that the effective date of this Assignment is August 1, 2009 and that:

1. My name(s) and address(es) are as stated below:

Name	Address
The - Trees they	2137-11871 Horseshoe Way, Richmond, BC V7A 5H5, Canada
pu-par the July 05, 2012	

2. At the effective date of this Assignment, I (if one undersigned) or we (if more than one undersigned) own the entire right, title and interest in the concepts, patent applications, and patent (if any) identified above and/or filed herewith ("Patent Ownership").

3. I am (if one undersigned) or we are (if more than one undersigned) known in this Assignment as the "Assignor" and intend to assign all Patent Ownership to Assignee in this Assignment.

4. **Health Ever Bio-Tech Co., Ltd.**, a corporation with a place of business at 2137-11871 Horseshoe Way, Richmond, BC V7A 5H5, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the all Patent Ownership from Assignor.

5. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the above concepts, patent applications, and patents (if any) under my (or our) Patent Ownership together with the inventions described therein, including any divisions, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all reissues of patents issued thereon, and the right to file patent applications for the inventions in other countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which such patents are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made this assignment; and also including the rights accruing by Assignor by infringement of the patents or claims of the patent application that took place prior to the effective date of this Assignment.

Name of Assignor:	Signature of Assignor:	Date:
Authorized Officer of Dominic Natural Biotechoon Inc. Fu Fung King July 05, 2012	For Frings Vin	Aug 14 2004

RECORDED: 10/05/2012